RESOLUTION NO. 2024-04

A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN OF BAGGS, WY ESTABLISHING UPDATED SEWER RATES FOR THE CONSUMERS ON THE TOWN OF BAGGS, WY SEWER SERVICE SYSTEM.

WHEREAS, the Town of Baggs sees the need to amend the sewer rates for customers on the Town of Baggs Sewer Service System to generate adequate funds to maintain and operate the system, and

WHEREAS, the Town of Baggs has adopted Ordinance #268, allowing the governing body of the Town of Baggs to establish and set sewer rates by resolution, and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE TOWN OF BAGGS, WYOMING,

The sewer rates for customers on the Town of Baggs Sewer Service System are as follows, effective with usage beginning June 29, 2024:

Residential Base Rate	Cost per thousand gallons	
\$23.00	\$.40 per thousand gallons used (Average of Dec., Jan., Feb. usage)	

Commercial Rates	Cost per thousand gallons	
Apartments	Base = # of units $x $23.00 + ($.40 x monthly usage)$	
Motels	Base of \$22.58 or \$23.00 x first 3 units + \$5.00 for each additional unit + (\$.40 x Total Monthly usage on all units)	
Restaurants	Base of \$29.00 + (\$.40 x monthly usage)	
Car Washes	Base of \$29.00 + (\$.40 x monthly usage)	
Schools	Base = # of taps x \$23.00 + (\$.40 x Average of Dec., Jan., Feb. usage)	

PASSED, APPROVED AND ADOPTED THIS

BY:			
Matt Howell Mayor			
,	ATTEST:		
		Alex Foster Clerk/Treasurer	

Posted: Baggs Town Hall U.S Post Office

Town of Baggs Website